“COURIER”
Enquiry No.: PW/PE/MM/MRS/NC/01 Date:  29.01.2009   DUE DATE: 3 weeks from date of publication in
newspapers, by 2.00 PM
Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited
(A Govt. Of India Undertaking)
Project Engineering
Management
Page 1 of 4

for each type
2.04 Control logic power supply fuses of each current
2.05 Plug in type keyboard
2.06 Complete operating station with TFT monitor
2.07 Interposing / coupling relays
2.08 Power supply modules (AC to DC convertor)
2.09 Interface cables (communication cables/system cables with
2.1 Fuses in electronic motors, PLC panels etc.
2.2 Backup modules required for safe shut down of plant 20% of each type or at least 2 nos.
for each type
2.21
Transducers/field instrument's (transmitters, RTDs,
thermocouples, I/P converter, gauges, switches, pressure
regulator, airlock devices etc.)
20% of each type or at least 2 nos.
for each type
2 3 UPS
ANNEXURE-III
2 x 600 MW NORTH CHENNAI TPS- MILL REJECT SYSTEM
LIST OF APPLICABLE OPTIONAL  SPARES
Enq.No.: PW/PE/CMP/RIH/E-006/02 LIST OF MANDATORY SPARES (OPTIONAL)
2.3 UPS
2.31 Semiconductor fuses/fuses/MCB of each rating
2.32
Power transistors, power resistors, power diodes, SCRs, static
switches etc.
20% of each type or at least 2 nos.
for each type
2.33 Battery cells complete with contactor, cover plates etc.
2.34
Electronic modules like rectifier control card, inverter control card,
driver card, IGBT module, DC-Dc converter card for UPS, AC
supply & 24V DC supply etc
20% of each type or at least 2 nos.
for each type
2.35 Maniature circuit breakers for AC and DC supply
2.4 MCCB
2.41
Erection Hardware: Instrument valves, manifolds for each type &
size of isolating valve, condensate pot, impulse pipe etc.
20% of each type or at least 2 nos.
for each type
2.42 Alarm Annunciation system
2.43
Logic modules, group-card modules, power supply modules and
any other electronic modules
2.44 Ungraved facia window boxes complete with LED etc.
2.5 LED's for annunciation facia windows
2.51 Flashing inputs (for each type)
2.52
Connectors for pre-fabricated cables male & female ends (for
each type & range)
2.53 Fuse (for each type & range) 100%
2.57 Audible device 20% of each type or at least 2 nos.
for each type
Notes: